



November 15, 2024

To,  
The General Manager  
Department of Corporate Services  
BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street  
Mumbai – 400 001

**COMPANY CODE : BAYERCROP**  
**SCRIP CODE : 506285**

Dear Sir / Madam,

**Sub.: Newspaper Advertisement – Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024.**

In terms of Regulation 47 read with Schedule III Part A Para A of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time, please find enclosed herewith the newspaper advertisement for the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024, published on November 15, 2024, in the following newspapers:

- a) Financial Express
- b) Loksatta
- c) Free Press Journal
- d) Navshakti

You are requested to kindly take note of the same.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,  
*for* **Bayer CropScience Limited**

**Bharati Shetty**  
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer  
(Membership No. ACS 24199)

Encl.: As above

Bayer CropScience Ltd.  
CIN: L24210MH1958PLC011173

Registered and Corporate Office:  
Bayer House  
Central Avenue  
Hiranandani Estate  
Thane (West) – 400 607  
Maharashtra, India

Tel : +91 22 2531 1234  
Fax : +91 22 2545 5063  
www.bayer.in  
www.cropscience.bayer.com



**Bank of Baroda, Zonal Stressed Assets Recovery Branch**  
 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Atur Chambers, 2, Moledina Road, Opp. SGS Mall, Pune Camp, Pune- 411001

**E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE**  
**SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES**  
**APPENDIX-IV-A**  
**[See proviso to Rule 6(2) & 8(6)]**

**E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 6(2) & 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.**  
 Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s), Mortgagor(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable properties mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Bank of Baroda, Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" basis for recovery of dues in below mentioned accounts. The details of Borrower(s)/Mortgagor(s)/Guarantor(s)/Secured Asset/s/Dues/Reserve Price/Auction Date & Time, EMD and Bid Increase Amount are mentioned below:

Sl./ Lot No.	Name & address of Borrower(s) / Guarantor(s) / Mortgagor(s)	Detailed description of the immovable property with known encumbrances, if any, Type of Possession	Reserve Price, EMD, Bid Increase Amount
1.	M/s. International Coatings Company, Shwetal Bhupendra Sakaria, Yash Nimish Munim, Khushi Shwetal Sakaria, Deceased Ashwin Augustine Fernandes Legal Heir Mrs. Sharon Fernandes, Nimish Anil Munim, Anand Patel, Jitendra Dabada, Hasmukh Panchal, Rajiv Yadav	Residential Flat No. 304, 3rd Floor, B Wing, Emgee Greens CHS Ltd., MTV Rao Nagar, Dosti Estate, Wadala (East), Mumbai 400037, Belonging to Deceased Ashwin Augustine Fernandes Legal Heir Mrs. Sharon Fernandes, Admeasuring 459 Sq. Ft. * (Physical Possession) - Encumbrances : Not Known	RP: 92,00,000/- EMD: 9,20,000/- BI: 50,000/-

Total Dues in Rupees as mentioned in 13(2) (Demand notice dated 21/03/2016) : Rs. 2,72,34,297.00/- + interest thereon - recovery till date

• Date and Time of E-Auction : 10/12/2024 from 2:00 p.m. to 6:00 p.m.  
 • Date and Time of Inspection : 07/12/2024 from 10:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.

Note: The Authorised Officer will not be responsible for any charge, lien, encumbrance, Property tax dues, Electricity dues etc. or any other dues to the Government, Local Authority or anybody, in respect of the properties under sale. For detailed terms and conditions of sale, please refer to the link provided in <https://www.bankofbaroda.in/e-auction.htm> and online auction portal <https://ebkray.in>. Also prospective bidders may contact Mr. Madhusudhana Kumar M. (Asst. Gen. Manager & Authorized Officer) on Phone : 020-29982037, Mobile : +91 8722317555.

Date : 13/11/2024, Place : Pune

Mr. Madhusudhana Kumar M.  
 Authorised Officer, Bank of Baroda, ZOSARB Pune.

Scan here for Detailed Terms & Conditions

**NOTICE**  
 (Pursuant to rule 17 of the Limited Liability Partnership Rules, 2009)  
 In the matter of sub-section (3) of Section 13 of Limited Liability Partnership Act, 2008 and rule 17 of the Limited Liability Partnership Rules, 2009 and in the matter of FESTINO MINING LLP, LLPIN: AAA-7591 having its registered office at 902 - A Wing, Ansal Heights, G.M. Bhosale Road, Worli Naka, Mumbai-400018.

(Petitioner)  
 Notice is hereby given to the General Public that the LLP proposes to make a petition to Registrar of Companies, Mumbai under section 13 (3) of the Limited Liability Partnership Act, 2008 seeking permission to change its Registered office from the state of "Maharashtra" to the state of "Delhi". Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of the registered office of the LLP may deliver or cause to be delivered or send by Registered post of his/her objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his/her interest and grounds of opposition supported by an affidavit to the Registrar of Companies, Mumbai, within 21 (twenty one) days from the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the petitioner LLP at its registered office at the address mentioned above.

For FESTINO MINING LLP  
 Sd/-  
 Ruchika Bharadwaj  
 Designated Partner  
 DPIN: 00288459

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: 15.11.2024

**INDIA HOME LOAN LIMITED**  
 CIN NO. L65910MH1990PLC059499  
 Regd. Office: 504/504A, 5th Floor, Nival Eastway, Jashankar Dosa Road, Mulund (W) Mumbai - 400080  
 Tel No. 022 - 25683553/54/55 Email id: ihl@ymail.com Website: www.indiahomeloan.co.in

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024**  
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended (3 months ended) 30.09.2024	Year to date figures for current period ended 30.09.2024	Corresponding 3 months ended in previous year 30.09.2023	Previous year ending 31.03.2024
1	Income from operations	329.34	663.34	301.19	1,211.23
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	5.18	18.40	15.38	(336.92)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items )	5.75	15.67	8.90	(344.47)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	4.69	15.89	10.30	(341.72)
5	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	1,428.18	1,428.18	1,428.18	1,428.18
6	Earnings Per share (of Rs 10/- each)				
	Basic	0.04	0.11	0.06	-2.41
	Diluted	0.04	0.11	0.06	-2.41

Note: The above is the extract of the detailed format of quarterly Un-audited Financial Results filed with BSE Ltd. under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of results for the quarter ended September 30, 2024 are available on website of BSE Ltd. viz., www.bseindia.com and on company website viz., www.indiahomeloan.co.in

Date : 13/11/2024  
 Place : Mumbai

FOR INDIA HOME LOAN LIMITED  
 Sd/-  
 Mahesh N. Pujara  
 Managing Director

**BAYER CROSCIENCE LIMITED**  
 (Registered Office: Bayer House, Central Avenue, Hiranandani Estate, Thane - 400 607, CIN: L24210MH1958PLC011173)

**EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024**  
 (₹ in Millions)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED
Total Income from Operations	17,376	16,312	16,172	33,688	33,568	51,032
Net Profit from ordinary activities before tax	1,901	3,158	3,057	5,059	7,118	9,414
Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax	1,363	2,542	2,229	3,905	5,514	7,405
Total Comprehensive Income for the period/ year	1,361	2,540	2,243	3,901	5,541	7,440
Equity Share Capital	449	449	449	449	449	449
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet)						28,045
Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) basic and diluted (*not annualised) (in ₹)	30.33*	56.56*	49.60*	86.89*	122.69*	164.77

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended on September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website - www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.bayer.in under investor relation section.

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : November 13, 2024

By Order of the Board  
 Simon Johannes Britsch  
 Executive Director & Chief Financial Officer  
 DIN 09194547

**ATLANTIC COMMERCIAL COMPANY LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: Unit No 2075, 2nd Floor, Plaza-II, Central Square, 20, Manohar Lal Khurana Marg, Bara Hindu Rao Delhi 110006  
 CIN: L51909DL1985PLC020372, Ph: 011-41539140  
 E-mail ID: limitedatlantic@gmail.com, Website: www.atlantic-commercial.com

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024**  
 (Rs./Lakh)

Sl.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months ended		Year ended on
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	4.06	3.31	4.00	7.37	7.87	162.65
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the year (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.02	(0.86)	0.91	(0.84)	1.43	146.88
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.02	(0.86)	0.91	(0.84)	1.43	146.88
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2.21)	(0.86)	3.55	(3.07)	3.42	126.52
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the year [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(2.45)	(0.78)	3.55	(3.23)	3.42	125.92
6	Equity Share Capital	73.50	73.50	73.50	73.50	73.50	73.50
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	324.23
8	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	1. Basic (in ₹):	(0.33)	(0.11)	0.48	(0.44)	0.47	17.13
	2. Diluted (in ₹):	(0.33)	(0.11)	0.48	(0.44)	0.47	17.13

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended 30th September, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended 30th September, 2024 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.mse.in) and on the company's website (www.atlantic-commercial.com).

For Atlantic Commercial Company Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Anshul Agrawal  
 Director  
 DIN No. 0682823

Place: New Delhi  
 Date: 14.11.2024

**BANG OVERSEAS LTD.**  
 Registered Office: 405-406, Kewal Industrial Estate, Senapal Bapat Marg, Lower Parel(W) Mumbai City MH400013 IN  
 CIN: L51900MH1992PLC067013  
 Tel: + 912266607965/67, Fax: +912266607970, Email: cs@banggroup.com Web: www.banggroup.com

**Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September 2024**  
 (Rs. in Lakhs except share per data)

Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED						
	Quarter Ended		Half Year ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year ended		Year Ended		
	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)		
Total income from Operations	4,946.03	4,229.12	3,066.08	9,175.15	6,114.82	13,660.31	4,904.68	4,237.44	3,129.79	9,142.12	6,182.47	13,666.51
Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax (Before Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	22.67	(651.10)	(348.40)	(628.43)	(426.68)	(728.68)	20.70	(651.78)	(376.66)	(631.08)	(470.48)	(845.90)
Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax (After Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	22.67	(651.10)	(348.40)	(628.43)	(426.68)	(728.68)	20.70	(651.78)	(376.66)	(631.08)	(470.48)	(845.90)
Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax (After Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	14.95	(467.64)	(334.88)	(452.68)	(434.01)	(720.23)	1.59	(437.28)	(363.54)	(435.70)	(477.40)	(837.60)
Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	0.20	-	-	-	-	-	(0.27)
Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/(Loss) after Tax and other comprehensive income after Tax)	14.95	(467.64)	(334.88)	(452.68)	(434.01)	(720.03)	1.59	(437.28)	(363.54)	(435.70)	(477.40)	(837.87)
Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- per share)	1,356.00	1,356.00	1,356.00	1,356.00	1,356.00	1,356.00	1,356.00	1,356.00	1,356.00	1,356.00	1,356.00	1,356.00
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous Year)						6,706.47						7,575.37
Earnings Per Share (of 10 each) (in Rs.)												
(a) Basic	0.11	(3.45)	(2.47)	(3.34)	(3.20)	(5.31)	0.01	(3.22)	(2.68)	(3.21)	(3.52)	(6.18)
(b) Diluted	0.11	(3.45)	(2.47)	(3.34)	(3.20)	(5.31)	0.01	(3.22)	(2.68)	(3.21)	(3.52)	(6.18)

Notes:  
 1) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 14th November 2024.  
 2) The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.  
 3) Figures of the previous period have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary/practicable to conform to the current presentation.  
 4) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.banggroup.com

For Bang Overseas Ltd  
 Sd/-  
 Brijgopal Bang  
 Chairman & Managing Director  
 (DIN: 00112203)

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : 14th November 2024

**JASH ENGINEERING LIMITED**  
 CIN: L28910MP1973PLC001226  
 Registered Address: 31, Sector-C, Sanwer Road, Industrial Area, Indore 452015, Madhya Pradesh, India  
 Phone: 0731-6732700 | Email: info@jashindia.com | Website: www.jashindia.com

**EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024**  
 (Rs. in Lakhs Except for EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	30 June 2024 (Unaudited)	30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	31 March 2024 (Audited)
		1	Total Income from operations	10,860.97	9,234.26	7,278.00	20,095.23
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	2,845.18	1,205.58	831.82	4,050.76	1,157.77	6,004.56
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	2,344.53	997.28	775.74	3,341.81	1,015.59	5,011.87
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	2,258.58	974.63	732.63	3,233.21	957.50	4,921.24
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value per share Rs.2/- each)	1,251.25	1,237.64	1,202.99	1,251.25	1,202.99	1,237.64
6	Earning per share (not annualised)						
a)	Basic INR	3.75	1.60	1.29	5.35	1.69	8.31
b)	Diluted INR	3.72	1.59	1.27	5.31	1.65	8.19

**EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024**  
 (Rs. in Lakhs Except for EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	30 June 2024 (Unaudited)	30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	31 March 2024 (Audited)
		1	Total Income from operations	14,380.61	11,632.05	9,651.98	26,012.66
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	2,238.53	-37.51	997.86	2,201.02	617.05	8,322.58
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	1,614.38	7.79	854.22	1,622.17	517.32	6,676.92
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	1,768.96	-25.02	883.55	1,743.92	522.43	6,763.13
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value per share Rs.2/- each)	1,251.25	1,237.64	1,202.99	1,251.25	1,202.99	1,237.64
6	Earning per share (not annualised)						
a)	Basic INR	2.58	0.01	1.42	2.60	0.86	11.07
b)	Diluted INR	2.56	0.01	1.40	2.58	0.85	10.91

Notes:  
 1. The above unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results of Jash Engineering Limited ("the Company" or "the Holding Company") and the Group comprising its Subsidiaries and Joint Venture, for the quarter and six months ended 30th September 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on 13 November 2024. The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of these unaudited financial results in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results are available on the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited, www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.jashindia.com.

For Jash Engineering Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Pratik Patel  
 Chairman & Managing Director  
 DIN - 00780920

Place: Indore  
 Date: 13/11/2024

**K G DENIM LIMITED**  
 CIN : L17115TZ1992PLC003798  
 Regd. Office: Then Thirumalai, Jadayampalayam, Coimbatore - 641 302, Phone : 04254-235240, Fax : 04254-235400, E-mail : cskgdl@kgdenim.in, Website : www.kgdenim.com

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024**  
 (Rs. in Lakhs, except EPS)

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED						
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended		
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)		
1	Total Income from Operations	1.188	2.665	6.935	3.853	13.325	25.970	1.507	3.028	6.792	4.535	13.367	26.775
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items)	(1.566)	(2.394)	(3.42)	(3.959)	(1.597)	(3.771)	(1.642)	(2.391)	(819)	(4.034)	(2.067)	(3,833)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	(1.566)	(2.394)	(3.42)	(3.959)	(1.597)	(3.771)	(1.642)	(2.391)	(819)	(4.034)	(2.067)	(3,833)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	(1.167)	(264)	(255)	(1,430)	(1,190)	(2,526)	(1,226)	(261)	(613)	(1,486)	(1,541)	(2,573)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(1.166)	(263)	(254)	(1,430)	(1,189)	(2,323)	(1,225)	(261)	(612)	(1,486)	(1,540)	(2,364)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- Per Share)	2565	2565	2565	2565	2565	2565	2565	2565	2565	2565	2565	2565
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share ( for total comprehensive income ) ( of Rs. 10/- Each)												
	Basic in Rs. :	(4.55)	(1.03)	(1.00)	(5.5								





## BAYER CROPSCIENCE LIMITED

(Registered Office: Bayer House, Central Avenue, Hiranandani Estate, Thane - 400 607, CIN: L24210MH1958PLC011173)

### EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

(₹ in Millions)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED
Total Income from Operations	17,376	16,312	16,172	33,688	33,568	51,032
Net Profit from ordinary activities before tax	1,901	3,158	3,057	5,059	7,118	9,414
Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax	1,363	2,542	2,229	3,905	5,514	7,405
Total Comprehensive Income for the period/ year	1,361	2,540	2,243	3,901	5,541	7,440
Equity Share Capital	449	449	449	449	449	449
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet)						28,045
Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) basic and diluted (*not annualised) (in ₹)	30.33*	56.56*	49.60*	86.89*	122.69*	164.77

#### Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended on September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website - [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.bayer.in](http://www.bayer.in) under investor relation section.

By Order of the Board

**Simon Johannes Britsch**  
Executive Director & Chief Financial Officer  
DIN 09194547

Place : Mumbai  
Date : November 13, 2024



## AVI PRODUCTS INDIA LIMITED

(CIN NO.: L24200MH1989PLC050913)

Regd Office : 110, Manish Ind Estate No.4, Navghar Road, Vasai (East), Dist: Palghar - 401210  
Email : aviphotochem@gmail.com, Website : www.aviphotochem.com, Tel: 8591106755

## UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30 2024

Sr. No.	Particular	Quarter ended		Six Months Ended	Year ended
		30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	88.54	125.19	195.02	485.03
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.71	18.08	6.97	32.62
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.71	18.08	6.97	32.62
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.28	13.53	5.21	25.50
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1.28	13.53	5.21	25.50
6.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Rs.10/- per Share)	330.68	330.68	330.68	330.68
7.	Other equity				
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10 /- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	1. Basic	0.04	0.41	0.16	0.87
	2. Diluted:	0.04	0.41	0.16	0.87

NOTES: 1. Basic and Diluted EPS for all periods, except for the year ended March 31, 2024, are not annualised. 2. The above publication is an extract of the detailed financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. 3. The above results of the Company have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held November 13, 2024. 4. The results of the company are available on the company's website www.aviphotochem.in and on BSE website at www.bseindia.com.

For AVI Products India Limited  
Sd/-  
Avinash Dhiraaj Vora  
Managing Director - DIN: 02454059

Place: Vasai  
Dated: 15-11-2024

## SBI State Bank of India

HOME LOAN CENTRE SION : Sion B 603 & 604, Kohinoor City,  
Commercial-1, 6th Floor, Kirod Road, Off.L.B.S. Marg,Kurla (West), Mumbai-400070.  
Phone: +91 22 4191 6203 / +91 22 4191 6291, Email: raccp.sion@sbi.co.in

## POSSESSION NOTICE [For Immovable Property] [See Rule 8(1)]

Whereas The undersigned being the Authorized officer of the State Bank of India, under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice dated 06/07/2024 calling upon Borrower/Guarantor Mrs. Dipali Digamber Tamhanekar and Mr. Digamber Namdeo Tamhanekar (Deceased) to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.85,43,902.00 (Rupees Eighty Five Lakhs Forty Three Thousand Nine Hundred and Two only) as on 06/07/2024 plus further interest to be compounded on monthly basis and other charges due till date of payment, within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. The borrower/guarantor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Symbolic possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on them under section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 8 on this 11th day of November of the year 2024.

The borrower/guarantor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealing with the property will be subject to the charge of the State Bank Of India for an amount of Rs.85,43,902.00 (Rupees Eighty Five Lakhs Forty Three Thousand Nine Hundred and Two only) as on 06/07/2024 and further interest thereon at the contractual rates and other charges thereon till the date of payment.

The Borrower's attention is invited to Provisions of Section 13 (8) of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

## DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY:

Flat No.1004, Adm 781 Sq.ft. 10th Floor, In Building Known As Greens, In Project Yasant Lawns, Eastern Express Highway, Survey No. 35/4,8,9 (pt) 10(pt), 11,51/4(pt), 5(pt), 70/2,3,9(pt) & Ors, Village Panchpakhadi, Tal & Dist. Thane, Thane West-400606.

Date: - 11/11/2024  
Place: - Thane

Authorised Officer,  
State Bank Of India

## SHERATON PROPERTIES &amp; FINANCE LIMITED

CIN - L45202MH1985PLC036920  
REGISTERED OFFICE: 301 & 302, 3RD FLOOR, PENINSULA HEIGHTS C D BARFIWALA ROAD, ANDHERI (WEST), MUMBAI-400058

## STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	(₹ in Lakhs) (Except Earning Per Share)		
		Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		30/09/2024	30/09/2024	30/09/2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	367.49	367.92	221.20
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (before Tax and Extraordinary items)	3 64.00	356.71	217.83
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period before Tax (after Extraordinary items)	364.00	356.71	217.83
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Extraordinary items)	274.29	267.00	163.00
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [ Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,215.04	11,650.19	415.66
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	120.00	120.00	120.00
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
8	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised) Basic & diluted	22.86	22.25	13.58

## Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Second Quarter and Half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half yearly Results of the Company are posted on Company's website (www.sheratonproperties.in) and on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) where the Company's shares are listed.
- The financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 13<sup>th</sup> November, 2024. The financial results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IndAS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

For Sheraton Properties & Finance Limited  
Sd/-  
Aditya Santosh Srivastava  
Chairperson  
DIN:07250865

Place : Mumbai  
Dated : 13<sup>th</sup> November, 2024

## AZAD INDIA MOBILITY LIMITED

(Formerly known as Indian Bright Steel Co Ltd)

CIN : L29100MH1960PLC011794

Regd Office: G-6, 8th Floor, Everest Building, Janata Nagar, Tardeo Road, Tardeo, Haji Ali, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400034.  
Website: www.azadindiamobility.com Email id: info@azadindiamobility.com

## Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended September 30, 2024

Sr. No.	Particular	(₹ in lakhs)					
		Standalone Quarter ended		Standalone Half-year ended		Standalone Year Ended	
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	<b>Income from operations</b>						
	(a) Net Sales / Income from Operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(b) Other income	51.57	19.00	0.16	70.57	0.26	0.29
	<b>Total income from operations (net)</b>	<b>51.57</b>	<b>19.00</b>	<b>0.16</b>	<b>70.57</b>	<b>0.26</b>	<b>0.29</b>
2	<b>Expenses</b>						
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(b) Purchases of stock in trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work in progress and stock in trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(d) Employee benefits expense	19.55	3.00	1.37	22.55	3.15	8.52
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	0.52	0.00	0.00	0.52	0.00	0.00
	(f) Other expenses	18.68	33.26	1.20	51.94	5.83	121.08
	<b>Total expenses</b>	<b>38.75</b>	<b>36.26</b>	<b>2.57</b>	<b>75.01</b>	<b>8.98</b>	<b>129.59</b>
3	<b>Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)</b>	<b>12.82</b>	<b>(17.26)</b>	<b>(2.40)</b>	<b>(4.44)</b>	<b>(8.71)</b>	<b>(129.30)</b>
4	<b>Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items</b>	<b>12.82</b>	<b>(17.26)</b>	<b>(2.40)</b>	<b>(4.44)</b>	<b>(8.71)</b>	<b>(129.30)</b>
5	Finance Costs	-	-	-	-	-	-
6	<b>Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (4+5)</b>	<b>12.82</b>	<b>(17.26)</b>	<b>(2.40)</b>	<b>(4.44)</b>	<b>(8.71)</b>	<b>(129.30)</b>
7	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	8.10
8	<b>Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (6+7)</b>	<b>12.82</b>	<b>(17.26)</b>	<b>(2.40)</b>	<b>(4.44)</b>	<b>(8.71)</b>	<b>(121.20)</b>
9	Tax expense	-	-	-	-	-	-
10	<b>Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (8+9)</b>	<b>12.82</b>	<b>(17.26)</b>	<b>(2.40)</b>	<b>(4.44)</b>	<b>(8.71)</b>	<b>(121.20)</b>
11	Extraordinary items (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	<b>Net Profit / Loss for the period (10+11)</b>	<b>12.82</b>	<b>(17.26)</b>	<b>(2.40)</b>	<b>(4.44)</b>	<b>(8.71)</b>	<b>(121.20)</b>
13	Share of profit / (loss) of associates	-	-	-	-	-	-
14	Minority interest	-	-	-	-	-	-
15	<b>Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (loss) of associates (12 + 13 + 14)</b>	<b>12.82</b>	<b>(17.26)</b>	<b>(2.40)</b>			
16	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
17	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of share shall be indicated)	2,912.56	2,912.56	100.00	2,912.56	100.00	2,412.56
18	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves, if any)	10/-	10/-	10/-	10/-	10/-	10/-
18i	<b>Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each): (not annualised)</b>						
	(a) Basic 0.04	(0.06)	(0.24)	(0.02)	(0.87)	(0.50)	(0.50)
	(b) Diluted	0.04	(0.06)	(0.24)	(0.02)	(0.87)	(0.50)
18ii	<b>Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each): (not annualised)</b>						
	(a) Basic	0.04	(0.06)	(0.24)	(0.02)	(0.87)	(0.50)
	(b) Diluted	0.04	(0.06)	(0.24)	(0.02)	(0.87)	(0.50)

## Note:

- The Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024 are in compliance with Ind AS and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. The Statutory Auditors of the company have carried out the Limited Review Report of the aforesaid financial results pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements), 2015.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved in the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 14<sup>th</sup> November, 2024.
- Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped and/or reclassified wherever necessary to conform with the Current period presentation.
- The figures for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of full financial year ended and the published year to date figures (audited) upto the third quarter of the relevant financial year.

For and On behalf of the Board of Directors of:  
Azad India Mobility Limited  
Bupinder Singh Chadda  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00151568

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 14.11.2024

## Tata Housing Development Company Limited

CIN : U45300MH1942PLC003573

Regd. Office : "E Block", Voltas Premises, T. B. Kadam Marg, Chinchpokli, Mumbai-400 033  
Tel. 91 22 6661 4444, Fax : 91 22 6661 4452, Website : www.tatahousing.com

## Extract of Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 September 2024

[Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

Sr. No.	Particulars	(₹ in crores)		
		For the quarter ended	For the quarter ended	For the year ended
		30 September 2024	30 September 2023	31 March 2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	8.77	39.72	139.51
2	Net (Loss)/Profit for the period/year (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(31.26)	21.99	(155.80)
3	Net (Loss) for the period/year before tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(82.68)	(118.92)	(363.82)
4	Net (Loss) for the period/year after tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(83.09)	(118.72)	(364.14)
5	Total Comprehensive (Loss) for the period/year [Comprising (Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(82.85)	(119.10)	(363.71)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the equity share INR 10 each)	1,280.97	1,280.97	1,280.97
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	380.61	586.39	415.00
8	Securities Premium Account	2,730.24	2,730.24	2,730.24
9	Net worth	1,661.58	1,867.36	1,695.97
10	Paid up Debt capital / Outstanding Debt	2,717.30	2,460.84	2,607.52
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares (Refer note 3)	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
12	Debt Equity ratio (in times)	1.64	1.32	1.54
13	Earnings per share* (Face value of INR 10/- each)			
	(a) Basic (INR)	(0.65)	(0.93)	(2.84)
	(b) Diluted (INR)	(0.65)	(0.93)	(2.84)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
15	Debt Redemption Reserve (Refer note 4)	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
16	Debt Service Coverage ratio (in times)	0.03	1.52	0.05
17	Interest Service Coverage ratio (in times)	0.42	1.52	0.25

\* Not annualised for quarter ended 30 September 2024 & 30 September 2023.

## Notes :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly / annual financial results are available on the websites of the Company i.e. www.tatahousing.com and BSE Ltd. i.e. https://www.bseindia.com.
- For other line items of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Ltd. and can be accessed on the URL- https://www.bseindia.com.
- The Company has not issued any redeemable preference shares during the year. Hence, this clause is not applicable.
- The Company has not created debt redemption reserve as per Section 71 of the Companies Act, 2013 due to loss during the year/period.

For and on behalf of Tata Housing Development Company Limited

CIN : U45300MH1942PLC003573

Sanjay Dutt

Managing Director

Place : Mumbai  
Dated : 13 November 2024

## HINDOOSTAN MILLS LTD.

CIN : L17121MH1904PLC00195

Registered Off.: Shivsagar Estate "D" Block, 8th floor,  
Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai 400018Phone : 022 61240700  
Email : contact@hindoostan.com \* www.hindoostan.com

## EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024

Particulars	Quarter ended 30th September 2024			Half Year ended 30th September 2024		
	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Revenue from operations (net)	791.52	2,333.26	2,324.67			
Net (Loss) / Profit for the period before tax	(578.09)	(665.61)	(21.14)			
Net (Loss) / Profit for the period after tax	(578.09)	(665.61)	(21.14)			
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(585.25)	(672.39)	(19.90)			
Equity Share Capital	166.45	166.45	166.45			
Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each)						
Basic:	(34.73)	(39.99)	(1.27)			
Diluted:	(34.73)	(39.99)	(1.27)			

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and the Company's website www.hindoostan.com.

For HINDOOSTAN MILLS LTD.  
Sd/-  
Khushaal C. Thackersey  
Joint Managing Director

Place : Mumbai  
Dated : November 14, 2024

## BOMBAY POTTERIES &amp; TILES LIMITED

CIN: L26933MH1933PLC001977

Registered Office: 11, Happy Home, 2/4, Waterfield Road, Bandra West, Mumbai - 400 050.  
Telephone: 022-46092152 | Email: mwadhwacnastructions@rediffmail.com

## REGULATION 47(1)(b) OF SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015

## EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

Particulars	(Rs. in Lakh except EPS)					
	Quarter ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
	30-09-2024	30-06-2024	30-09-2023	30-09-2023	30-09-2023	31-03-2024
	Unaudited	Unaud				



